©Copyright Task Force Tips LLC  2018 LIY-260 February 15, 2018 Rev00
MANUAL:  TSUNAMI
& TSUNAMI RC MONITOR
See LIY-500 Remote Control (RC) Monitor Electrical Controls
Supplemental Instructions For Use With Tsunami RC Models
INSTRUCTIONS FOR INSTALLATION, SAFE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE
DANGER
Understand manual before use. Operation of this device without understanding the manual and

1. Assigned identifi cation number
2. Manufacturer
3. Product or model designation
4. Vendor
5. Warranty
6. Hose connection size
7. Maximum operating pressure
8. Flow rate or range
9. Date received and date put in service
10. Date of each service test and service test results
11. Damage and repairs, including who made the repairs and the cost of repair parts
12. Reason removed from service
NFPA 1962: Standard for the care, use, inspection, service testing, and replacement of fi re hose, couplings, nozzles and fi re hose
appliances. (2013 ed., Section 6.4.4). Quincy, MA: National Fire Protection Agency.
©Copyright Task Force Tips LLC  2018 LIY-260 February 15, 2018 Rev00
TASK FORCE TIPS LLC
MADE IN USA • tft.com
3701 Innovation Way, Valparaiso, IN 46383-9327 USA
800-348-2686 • 219-462-6161 • Fax 219-464-7155
10.0 INSPECTION CHECKLIST
BEFORE EACH USE, appliances must be inspected to this checklist:
 • All valves (if so equipped) open and close fully and smoothly
• Waterway is clear of obstructions